PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	ACCIONMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Solulink, Inc.	09/29/2011
David Schwartz	09/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Chicago
Street Address:	5801 S. Ellis Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12555668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)673-0361

 Phone:
 3126730360

Email: docket@vciplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jill A. Fahrlander, Valauskas Corder LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 620 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1370-17

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill A. Fahrlander

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT (00094281)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT (00094281)#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026998 FRAME: 0134

T \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Solulink, Inc. and David Schwartz (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 9853 Pacific Heights Boulevard, Suite H, San Diego, CA 92121, for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, confirms its agreement to hereby sell, assign and convey, unto The University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR DIRECT DETECTION OF DNA DAMAGE for which it executed a United States Patent Application on September 8, 2009, application number 12/555,668 (Atty. Docket No. 012833-0013-999), which claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/094,521 filed September 5, 2008;
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention previously, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of its Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

-1-

And Assignors hereby agree that it will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by Assignors.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Septemby 29, 2011

David McCarty

Chief Executive Officer

Solulink, Inc.

Date

David Schwartz